

## Schedule "B2"

## Prince Albert Fire Department High-Hazard Fireworks Display Approval Permit

Pursuant to the provisions of Bylaw No. 15 of 2021, The Fire Services Bylaw, permission is hereby granted to:
Name of Applicant: (First Name)(Last Name)
Applicant Address:
Postal CodeTelephone:
Cell Phone: Fax No
I, of
hereby request permission to hold a fireworks display on (date)
To be exploded at (address):
To be exploded by: Certificate No:
To be exploded between the hours of and
Fireworks Applicant
Check appropriate boxes to complete the application.
<ul> <li>Copies of valid Fireworks Display Supervisor cards attached to Fireworks Permit.</li> <li>Copy of liability insurance to indemnify The City of Prince Albert attached to Permit.</li> <li>Copy of Safety Procedures attached to Permit.</li> <li>This permit must be available at all times at the above address during the exploding of the Fireworks.</li> <li>Permit Fee paid (See Schedule "A")</li> </ul>
Further, I agree to absolve The City of Prince Albert, the Fire Chief of the Fire Department and any employees from any and all damages or civil litigation caused by or attributable to consumer fireworks display initiated by the owner, occupier or person in charge of the premises.
I have completed this application accurately and truthfully. By signing this application, I agree to be bound by the commitments I have made in the application and to have them form conditions on the permit issued.
Signature of Applicant: Date:
Signature of Approval (Fire Chief): Date:
The Fire Chief may revoke or suspend a Fireworks display if the Fire Chief believes the applicant has contravened any of the conditions of the permit.
Once approved, the Fire Department shall fax a copy to the Airport Manager.
I, Airport Manager, of The City of Prince Albert, do hereby authorize a
Fireworks display to be held on (date) at (address)